
BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

BROADBAND  LIMITED PLANS  

Particulars  BBG 375 
BBG CNT COMBO 

630 
BBG SPEED COMBO 

2949 

Speed upto FUP (Mbps) 2 Mbps 2 Mbps 8 Mbps 

FUP limit (GB) 1.5 GB  2.5 GB  60 GB 

Speed after FUP limit Upto   2 Mbps  Upto   2 Mbps  Up to  8 Mbps  

Applicability All Users 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 375 630 2949 

Download/Upload Limit 
(MB/GB) per Month 

1.5 GB  2.5  GB  60  GB  

Additional Usage Charges/ 
MB beyond free 
Download/Upload limit 

0.30 upto      5 
GB, 0.15 

thereafter 

0.30 (08:00-02:00 
Hrs) 0.15 (02:00-

08:00 Hrs) 
0.15 

Static IP Address                       
(on request) 

NA One free 

Telephone Fixed Monthly 
Charges (Rs) FMC 

As per existing 
Landline Plan 

NIL 

Free Calls (within BSNL N/W 
only) 

250 500 

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To BSNL N/W after Free calls 

1 1 

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To Other Net work N/W after 
Free calls 

1.2 1.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

Particulars  

BBG 
Com
bo 

ULD 
499 

BBG 
UL 

545 

BBG 
Combo 

ULD  
680 

(ASoM)
* 

BBG 
CO
MB
O       

ULD 
699  

CS85 

BBG 
ULD 
795 

BBG 
COMB
O ULD 

875   
CS86 

BBG 
COMB

O  
ULD 
945 

BBG 
Com
bo 

ULD  
950 
(ASo
M)* 

BBG 
COMB
O ULD 
1025  
CS88 

BBG 
COMB
O ULD 
1091    
CS70 

BBG 
ULD  
1199 

BBG             
ULD 
1275 

BBG  
COMB

O 
 ULD  
1495 

BBG 
COMB
O ULD 
1445  

BBG 
ULD  
1599 

Bandwidth      
Download 
Speed 

upto 
2 

Mbps 
till 2 
GB,    

1 
Mbps 
bey-
ond 

upto 2 
Mbps 
till 5 

GB,    1 
Mbps 
bey-
ond 

 
 
 

upto 2 
Mbps till 
5 GB,    1 

Mbps 
beyond 

upto 
2 

Mbps 
till 5 
GB,    

1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto 2 
Mbps 
till  10  
GB,    1 
Mbps 

beyond 

 upto 2 
Mbps 
till 10 
GB, 1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto 2 
Mbps 
till 10 
GB 1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

 
 
 
 

upto 2 
Mbps 
till 10 
GB 1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto  4 
Mbps 
till 10  
GB,  1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto  8  
Mbps 
till 60 
GB,  1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto 2 
Mbps  

Flat for 
full 

month  

upto 4 
Mbps till 
30 GB, 1 

Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto 4 
Mbps 
till 40 
GB, 1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond  

upto 2 
Mbps 
till 30 
GB, 1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

upto 4 
Mbps 
till 40 
GB , 1 
Mbps 
bey 
ond 

Applicability All Users 

Monthly 
Charges (Rs) 

499 545 
 

680 
 

675 795 875 945 
 

950 1025 1091 1199 1275 1495 1445 
1599 

Download/Upl
oad Limit 
(MB/GB) per 
Month 

 
Unlimited 

Additional Usage 
Charges/ MB 
beyond free 
Download/Uploa
d limit 

 
Not Applicable 

Free E-mail 
IDs/Space        
(per E-mail ID) 

1/1 
GB 

1/5 
MB 

 
1/100 

GB 

1/5 
MB  

2/5 
MB 

2/5 
MB  

1/5  
MB 

 
1/100 

GB 

1/5 
MB 

1/1 
GB 

1/1 GB 
2/5 
MB  

2/5 
MB  

2/5 
MB  

1/1 
GB 

Static IP 
Address                 
(on request) 

NA NA 

 
NA NA NA NA NA 

 
NA NA One @ Rs. 2000/- p.a. additional 

Free Calls 
(within BSNL 
N/W only) 

NIL 

As 
per 

existi
ng 

Landli
ne 

plan 

 
100 100 

As per 
existin

g 
Landli

ne 
plan 

NIL 350 
 

350 400 NIL free 

As per 
Existin

g 
Landli

ne  
plan 

250 250 free 

MCU charges 
/pulse (Rs)                                                      
To BSNL N/W 
after Free calls 

1 

 
1 1.00  1.00  1.00  

 
1.00 1.00  1.00  free 1.00  1.00  free 

MCU charges 
/pulse (Rs)                                                      
To Other Net 
work N/W after 
Free calls 

1.2 

 
1.2 

1.20 1.20 1.20 

 
1.00 

1.20 1.20 free 1.20 1.20 free 

   

 

    

 

       

*(ASoM): Additional Storage of mail 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

BROADBAND TARIFF UNLIMITED PLANS  

Particulars  
BBG 

COMBO 
ULD 1800 

BBG                 
COMBO ULD 

2799  

BBG SPEED                
COMBO ULD 

2841 
 

Bandwidth      Download 
Speed 

upto 2 Mbps 
till 40 GB,   1 

Mbps beyond 

upto 4 Mbps 
till 30 GB,            
2  Mbps 
beyond 

upto 8 Mbps 
till  175  GB,            

2  Mbps 
beyond 

 

Applicability ALL    USERS 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 1800 2799 2841   

Download/Upload Limit 
(MB/GB) per Month 

UNLIMITED 

Additional Usage Charges/ MB 
beyond free Download/Upload 
limit 

Not Applicable 

Free E-mail IDs/Space        ( per 
E-mail ID) 

1/5 MB 2/5 MB 1/1 GB   

Static IP Address                 ( on 
request) 

One @ Rs. 1800/- p.a. 
additional 

One free   

Free Calls (within BSNL N/W 
only) 500 250 1000   

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To BSNL N/W after Free calls 

1.00  1.00  1.00     

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To Other Net work N/W after 
Free calls 

1.20 1.20 1.20   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

FTTH  PLANS  

Particulars  
FIBRO COMBO 
ULD 999 CS14 

FIBRO 
COMBO ULD 

1299 CS45 

FIBRO 
COMBO 

ULD 1699 
CS46 

FIBRO 
COMBO ULD 

1999 CS15 

FIBRO 
COMBO ULD 

2999 CS47 

FIBRO 
COMBO 

ULD 4999 
CS16 

 Bandwidth      Download Speed 

upto 20 Mbps till 40 
GB,    1 Mbps beyond 

upto 30 Mbps till 60 
GB,    1 Mbps 

beyond 

upto 40 Mbps 
till 80 GB,    1 
Mbps beyond 

upto 60 Mbps till 
125 GB,    1 Mbps 

beyond 

upto 60 Mbps till 
250 GB,    1 Mbps 

beyond 

upto 100 
Mbps till 500 
GB,    2 Mbps 

beyond 

Applicability   All Users 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 999 1299 1699 1999 2999 4999 

Download/Upload Limit (MB/GB) 
per Month 

Unlimited 

Additional Usage Charges/ MB beyond free 
Download/Upload limit Not Applicable 

Free E-mail IDs/Space        ( per E-
mail ID) 

1/5 MB 1/1  GB 1/1 GB 1/5 MB 1/1  GB 1/5 MB 

Static IP Address                 ( on 
request) 

Nil 
One @ 

RS.2000 
One @ RS.1800 One @ RS.1800 One free One free 

Free Calls (within BSNL N/W only) 
NIL 100 150 NIL 200 NIL 

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To BSNL N/W after Free calls 

1 1 1 1 1 1 

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To Other Net work N/W after Free calls 

1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

‘BROADBAND ONLY’  FTTH-UNLIMITED PLANS  
 

Particulars  
FBBO  ULD 
998 CS56 

FBBO  ULD 
1298 CS57 

FBBO ULD 1998 CS58 

Bandwidth      Download 
Speed 

Upto  40 Mbps 
till 50 GB,  1 

Mbps beyond 

Upto  80 Mbps 
till 125 GB,  1 
Mbps beyond 

Upto  100 Mbps till 250 GB,  1 Mbps 
beyond 

Applicability 

For the customers in only   those locations/colonies of 
Chennai TD where there is a matching competition 
from private operators .This should be ensured by 

Chennai TD. 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 998 1298 1998 
Download/Upload Limit 
(MB/GB) per Month 

Unlimited 

Additional Usage Charges/ MB 
beyond free Download/Upload 
limit 

Not Applicable 

Free E-mail IDs/Space        ( per 
E-mail ID) 

1/1 GB 1/1 GB 1/1 GB 

Static IP Address                 ( on 
request) 

       NA 

One @ Rs. 
2000/- p.a. 
additional One @ Rs. 1800/- p.a. additional 

Telephone Fixed Monthly  
Charges (Rs) FMC 
   
Free Calls 
 
MCU Charges/pulse in Rs. 
 
 
 
 

Voice facility not available. No Telephone Instrument is to be 
provided. There are no charges towards Landline 

Registration/Landline Installation/Landline Security deposit. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

BROADBAND ONLY  UNLIMITED PLANS  

Particulars  
BBO  ULD 

799 
BBO  ULD 

949 
BBO ULD 1199 BBG ULD 1449 

Bandwidth      Download 
Speed 

upto 2 Mbps 
till 10 GB,   512 
Kbps beyond 

upto 2 Mbps 
till 20 GB,   
512 Kbps 
beyond 

upto 4 Mbps till 
30 GB,   512 Kbps 

beyond 

upto 8 Mbps till 
40 GB,   512 Kbps 

beyond 

Applicability ALL    USERS 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 799 949 1199 1449 

Download/Upload Limit 
(MB/GB) per Month 

Unlimited 

Additional Usage Charges/ MB 
beyond free Download/Upload 
limit 

Not Applicable 

Free E-mail IDs/Space        ( per 
E-mail ID) 

1/1 GB 1/1 GB 1/1 GB 1/1 GB 

Static IP Address                 ( on 
request) 

  

One @ Rs. 2000/- p.a. additional 

Telephone Fixed Monthly 
Charges (Rs) FMC 

Voice facility not available. No Telephone Instrumentis to be 
provided. There are no charges towards Landline 

Registration/Landline Installation/Landline Security deposit. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

BROADBAND TARIFF RURAL PLANS  

Particulars  
BBG Rural 
USOF 99 

BBG Rural 
USOF 150 

BBG Rural  
Combo 350 

BBG Rural  Combo UL 
650 

BBG Rural  Combo 999 

Bandwidth      Download 
Speed 

512 Kbps / upto 2 Mbps 
512 Kbps / upto 2 

Mbps 
512 Kbps / upto 2 Mbps 

Applicability All Rural users 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 99 150 350 650 999 

Download/Upload Limit 
(MB/GB) per Month 

400 MB 1 GB 1.5 GB UnLimited 20 GB 

Additional Usage 
Charges/ MB beyond 
free Download/Upload 
limit 

0.30 UPTO 3 GB,                          
0.10 beyond 3 GB 

0.20 UPTO        3 
GB, 0.10 beyond 

3GB 
N/A 0.10 

Free E-mail IDs/Space        
( per E-mail ID) 

1 / 5  MB 

Static IP Address                 
( on request) 

N / A 

Telephone Fixed 
Monthly Charges (Rs) 
FMC As per existing  Rural 

Land Line plan 

NIL 

Free Calls  100 150 450 

MCU Charges  / Pulse (Rs) 1.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

 BROADBAND TARIFF CSC/PCO PLANS  

Particulars  

CSC PLANS  
PCO 

PLANS  
 

Special Category Plans  

BB CSC         
400 

BB CSC          
ULD 
999 

BB CSC         
UL 

1500 

BB PCO 
425 

BB HOME 
 ULD 

499Enterprise 

 
BBG 700   E-
Governance 

Bandwidth      
Download Speed 

512 Kbps/ 
upto 2 
Mbps 

upto 2 
Mbps 
till 20 
GB & 
256 
Kbps 

beyond 
20 GB 

upto 2 
Mbps 
till 20 
GB & 
512  
Kbps 

beyond 
20 GB 

512 
Kbps/ 
upto 2 
Mbps 

512 Kbps upto 
4 GB, 256 

Kbps beyond 

 

upto 2 Mbps 

Applicability CSCs under e-governance PCOs only 
Ex

is
ti

n
g 

En
te

rp
ri

se
 

C
u

st
o

m
er

s 
o

n
ly

   
   

   
   

   
   

( 
ti

ll 
th

e 
va

lid
it

y 
o

f 

cu
rr

en
t 

ag
re

e
m

en
t)

  

E-Governance 
Projects of 
 Govt Only 

Monthly Charges 
(Rs) 

400 999 1500 425 
499 

 
700 

Download/Upload 
Limit (MB/GB) per 
Month 

4 GB Unlimited 4 GB Unlimited 
  

Additional Usage 
Charges/ MB 
beyond free 
Download/Upload 
limit 

0.15 NA 0.20 NA 

 

0.30 upto 5 GB,  
 0.15 thereafter 

Free E-mail 
IDs/Space   
      ( per E-mail ID) 

1/5 MB 
  

Static IP Address     
             ( on 
request) 

NA 
  

Security Deposit One Month Charges   

Minimum Hire 
Period NIL One Month 

  

Telephone Fixed 
Monthly Charges  
in Rs. FMC 

As per 
existing 
Landline 

Plan 

As per existing  
PCO Tariff 

As per existing                        
Landline Plan 

  

Free Calls (within 
BSNL N/W only) 

   

  

MCU charges 
/pulse            in Rs.     

  



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BROADBAND TARIFF FLEXI PLANS  

Particulars  
FLEXI General 

Combo 500 

 FLEXI 
General 
Combo 

750 

FLEXI 
General 
Combo 

1000 

FLEXI General 
Combo 1250 

FLEXI General Combo 
1500 

Bandwidth      
Download Speed 

upto 2 Mbps till  
3 GB,  256 Kbps 

beyond 

 upto 2 
Mbps till  

5 GB,  
256 Kbps 
beyond 

upto 2 
Mbps till  
10 GB,  

256 Kbps 
beyond 

upto 2 Mbps 
till  12 GB,  256 
Kbps beyond 

upto 4 Mbps till  20GB,  
256 Kbps beyond 

Monthly Charges 
(Rs) 

500 750 1000 1250 
 
1500 

Annual Payment 
option   11 X FMC  

(Rs) 
5500 8250 11000 13750 

 
16500 

 

Free Broadband 
usages  + Free 

Calls (worth Rs. / 
per month) 

500 750 1000 1250 

 
1500 

 

Broadband usage 
Charges / MB (Rs.) 

0.3 0.2 0.15 0.15 
 
0.1  

Telephone Fixed 
Monthly Charges 

(Rs) FMC 
NIL 

 

Intra  and Inter 
Circle Call 

Charges / minute 
in Rs.  (Pulse Rate 

in 60 Seconds) 

 

LL to BSNL LL / 
BSNL WLL  (except 
10 digit numbers)             

(in Rs) 
0.4 

Nil for the calls 
within SDCA 
0.3 for other 

calls 

Nil for the 
calls 

within 
Circle, 0.2 
for other 

calls 

NIL 

 

LL to BSNL Cellular 
/ BSNL WLL  (10 

digit numbers)               
(in Rs) 

0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 

NIL 

LL To Others ( Rs) 1.00  

ISD Charges 

As per Existing 
ISD tariff for 

Landline on per 
minute basis.                                                                                        

(Pulse rate shall 
be 60 seconds 

for all 
countires) 

 

# For Customers 
having ISD Facility, 

the Security 
Deposit Charges 

shall be Rs 2000/ - 
irrespective of 

Plan opted. 

 

Note: 1.   "Flexi" shall not be applicable to    
call centres/PBXs/PCOs/ 

Cyber Cafes.                                                                                                                          
2.       No discount of any type shall be 

applicable for the Flexi Plans.                                                                                                                                                      
3.       Installation charges for Landline 

and Broadband shall be extra, as 
applicable.  

   

   

  

 



BROADBAND TARIFF PLANS UPDATED upto 01-04-2017 

VDSL UNLIMITED PLANS  

Particulars  
BBG SPEED  

COMBO 1745 
VDSL 

BBG  SUPER 
SPEED  COMBO 

2845 VDSL 

BBG  SUPER 
SPEED  COMBO 

3445 VDSL 

Bandwidth      Download Speed 
upto 8 Mbps till  
30 GB,   1 Mbps 

beyond 

upto 16 Mbps till  
80 GB,     1 Mbps 

beyond 

upto 24 Mbps till  
80 GB,    1 Mbps 

beyond 

Applicability All users subject to technical feasibility 

Monthly Charges (Rs) 1745 2845 3445 

Download/Upload Limit (MB/GB) 
per Month 

Unlimited 

Additional Usage Charges/ MB 
beyond free Download/Upload 
limit 

  

Free E-mail IDs/Space   
      ( per E-mail ID) 

1/5 MB 2/5 MB 2/5 MB 

Static IP Address   
  ( on request) 

One @ Rs. 1800/- 
p.a. additional 

One Free 

Free Calls (within BSNL N/W only) 1000 1000 1000 

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To BSNL N/W after Free calls 

1.00  1.00  1.00  

MCU charges /pulse (Rs)                                                      
To Other Net work N/W after 
Free calls 

1.20 1.20 1.20 

 

 

 


